CE DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

- 1. *Unique identification of the product:*
 - N. 60750902 FILA FP MEN GEARS BLK/SILVER
 - N. 60750903 FILA FP LADY GEARS SILVER/BLK/MAGENTA
 - N. 60750904 FILA JR BOY FP GEARS BLK/RED
 - N. 60750905 FILA JR GIRL FP GEAR SILV/BLACK/PNK
- 2. *Name and address of the manufacturer or his authorized representative:*

Manufacturer:

JASON INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD NO. 11TH BUILDING OF THE 6TH INDUSTRIAL DIST., YULV COMMUNITY, GONGMING TOWN, GUANGMING NEW AREA, SHEN ZHEN, GUANGDONG, CHINA

Importer:

M.G.M S.P.A VIA TRENTO E TRIESTE 112/C 31050 VEDELAGO P.IVA IT03084300171

3. This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the importer::

M.G.M. S.P.A.

VIA TRENTO E TRIESTE 112/C 31050 VEDELAGO P.IVA IT03084300171

4. *Object of the declaration*:

Category 1 protection for fitness, entertainment and normal wheeling activities that protect against minor injuries: superficial mechanical or physical aggressions, small impacts that do not affect vital areas of the body and do not cause irreversible injuries. The internal identification codes of the product are 60750902 FILA FP MEN GEARS BLK/SILVER, 60750903 FILA FP LADY GEARS SILVER/BLK/MAGENTA, 60750904 FILA JR BOY FP GEARS BLK/RED, 60750905 FILA JR GIRL FP GEAR SILV/BLACK/PNK

A color image of sufficient clarity to allow identification of the protection is included.



5. The object of the declaration referred to in point 4 is in conformity with the relevant Community harmonization legislation

6. Reference to the relevant harmonized standards used or reference to the specifications in relation to which conformity is declared: STANDARDS EN 14120+A1:2007

Signed for and on behalf of: MGM SPA

Vedelago, 8 January 2024

Balconi Claudio

FILA Skates Sales and Product Manager

Wi.G.M. S.P.A.

Via Trento e Trieste, 112/C

Via Trento e Trieste, 112/C

31050 CAVASAGRA di VEDELAGO (TV)

Tel. 0423/489310 - Fax 0423/489291

Tel. 0423/489310 - Fax 0423/489291

C.F. 02941240174 - Pt. 03084300171

3